Section 106

Note The copy account must ba
autherticated by the written
signature(s} of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06561734

Name of Company

Envirotel Limited

AWe Simon Frankiin Plant Daniel Plant

9 Ensign House 9 Ensign House
Admurals Way Admirals Way
Marsh Wall Marsh Wall
London London

E14 9XQ E14 9XQ

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held-sr/summoned for 25 February 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy s
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and-that-the-same

was-done-accordingly / no quorurn was present at the meeting,
2 gwe notice that a meeting of the crediters of the company was duly held-en/summoned for 25 February 2013

pursuant to Section 106 of the Insoclvency Act 1886, for the purpose of hawing the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that-the-same-waec-dona-accordirghy/no quorum was present at the meeting
The meeting was held at 9 Ensign House, Admiral's Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

The winding up covers the penod from 8 Apnl 2011 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting {close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

Signed Date 25 February 2013

ey

SFP
SE House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Z
Ref  ETLOOD2/SFP/DXP/NGL & || ‘” N' || ”' “ ‘ m‘ I""I"

. *A238DESQ"

A30 01/03/2013 #251

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Envirotel Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 8 Aprit 2011 To 25 February 2013

Sof AE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
132 00 Surplus VAT from Administration 13166
205 00 Balance from Administration 20572
Bank Interest Gross 127
- 33865
CQOST OF REALISATIONS
Pension Advice 202 86
Surplus Joint Admin Fees 13569
Bank Charges 006
DTl Unclaimed Diwvidends 004
- (338 65)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{283,628 00) Trade and expense NIL
(129,230 00) HM Revenue and Customs NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
(412,522 00) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
imon Franklin Plant
Joint Liquidator
Page 2 of 2 {PS SQL Ver 502 26 February 2013 14 31



Envirote! Limited (In Liguidation) (“ETL"}

Final Report to Creditors

Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP

This report has been wniten and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant prowisions of the Insolvency Act
1986 and the Enterpnse Act 2002 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copred without our prior wntten permussion, other
than to those entitled under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no habiity will be accepted to any other person

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E149XQ

Tel: +44 (207) 5382222
Fax +44 (207) 5383322
Email. simonp@sfpgroup com

dantelp@sfpgroup com

or party who acts or refrains from acting on its contents

Strictly Private and Confidential

Daniel Plant
MIPA FABRP




Envirotel Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
19 December 2012

A)

B)

C)

D)

Intreduction

| refer to my annual progress report (“Annual Report’) dated 16 May 2012, prepared i
accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (‘the Act’)} and Rule
4.49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules"). The Annual Report advised that
the only matters preventing closure of the Liquidation were SFP Forensic Limited (“SFP
Forensic”) Investigations and to finalise matters in respect of ETL's pension scheme These have
now been finalised and | now consider it appropnate to commence the closure of ETL's
Liquidation and obtain my release as Jomt Liquidator.

Accordingly, 1 am now convening final meetings of members and creditors, pursuant o Section
106 of the Act, to present my final report pursuant to Rule 4.126 of the Rules and to obtain
approval for my release as Jomt Liquidator This report covers the period from 7 Apnl 2012 to
date and should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report

Asset Realisations

All assets have been realised and detalls of these were imparted to creditors in the Annual
Report

Bank Interest

The only receipt since the Annual report has been nominal credit interest eamed on estate funds
held at the Bank of Ireland.

Payments

No further payments have been made to agents, in addition to those communicated to creditors
previously

Expenses paid from the estate are reflected on the enclosed Receipts and Payments account
and are self explanatory

Estate funds were banked in a designated client account at a UK bank and accordingly there is
no account held by the Secretary of State to reconcile the attached report to

Investigation

In accordance with my statutory duty, a requisite D Form addressing the directors’ conduct has
been submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills.

My enquines into ETL’s affairs were assisted by SFP Forensic and are now complete. There is
no prospect of a recovery for the benefit of creditors




Envirotel Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
19 December 2012

E)

Joint Liquidators’ Time Costs and Disbursements

In accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed In the
Administration, applies in the Liquidation, fixed under Rule 2 106. As such, the Joint Liquidators
are authorised to draw remuneration on a time cost basis and recover Disbursements as
categorised in Statement of Insolvency Practice (“SIP 97}, Category 2

During the period from the first anniversary of ETL’s Liquidation to date, the value of time costs of
my staff and me in attending to various matters, amounts to £6,213. Time costs to date total
£13,968, plus VAT A breakdown of those time costs, together with a summary of charge out
rates of staff allocated to deal with this matter and a standard activity summary 1s attached

During the Liquidation, no fees have been drawn representing Joint Liquidators’ remuneration
Accordingly, my firm has incurred a wnte off in relation to post-appointment time costs of
£13,968

SFP Forensic, SFP Recovenes Limited (“SFP Recovenes'), SFP Property Limited (“SFP
Property”) and SFP Datastore Limited (“SFP Datastore”) (collectively, ‘the Associated Entities”)
are entiles which are associated with the Joint Liquidators’ firm, SFP Pursuant to SIP 9
payments made to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm or any associate has an
interest should be freated as a Category 2 Disbursement. In accordance with SIP 9, this report
provides requisite Information concemning the Associated Entities.

The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions which esther the
office holders or outside agencies could undertake it 1s considered that by wirtue of their
specialist nature and close proxmity to SFP they will achieve better results than the office
holders, their team or any outside agencies would be able to accomplish.

The remuneration of the Associated Entities is on an hourly basis, divided into 6 minute units and
calculated as follows

Entity Basis of Remuneration Staff Hourly Charge Out
Rates
SFP Forensic Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Recovernes Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Property Time Cost £100 - £350*
SFP Datastore Fixed Fee / Time Cost £1850-£75* /1 **

* These may fluctuate / alter dunng the course of the Liquidation

" Please see enclosed breakdown of SFP and Associated Entties’ Charge Out Rates for

Storage and Retneval Rates




Envirotel Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
19 December 2012

F)

G)

H)

Dunng the penod from the first anniversary of ETL's Liquidation fo date, SFP Forensic, SFP
Recoveries, SFP Property and SFP Datastore have incurred fees of £2,558, £25, £10 and £83,
respectively. Dunng the course of the Liquidation, SFP Forensic, SFP Recovenes, SFP Property
and SFP Datastore have incurred time costs of £5,603, £1,593, £531 and £290 respectively SFP
Datastore have also incurred disbursements In the sum of £284 in respect of boxes purchased
and storage costs incurred Breakdowns of time costs incurred by the Associated Entities are
enclosed, from which you will note that none of them have drawn any fees

Collectively, the Associated Entities have incurred a wnte off in relation to the post appointment
time costs of £8,017

Creditors have previously been provided with the definitons of SIP 9, Category 1 and Category 2
Disbursements Expenses in the sum of £235 have been incurred in respect of companies’
house searches, statutory advertising, redirection of mait and the Joint Liquidators' bond
Postage costs in the sum of £294 have also been incurred dunng the Liquidation. No
Disbursements of either category have been recovered

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

At the date ETL moved from Administration into Liquidation, the Joint Administrators had incurred
outstanding post appointment tme costs of £55,750 During the Liquidation period, Jomt
Admimstrators' remuneration totalling £136 has been recovered

Creditors’ Rights

Pursuant to Rule 4 49E of the Rules, within 21 days of receiving this final report a creditor may
request that the Jomnt Liquidators provide further information about the remuneration and
expenses set out In the report. A request must be In wating and may be made by a secured
creditor or by an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% n value of unsecured
creditors or with the permission of the Court

In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% In value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the
Court, may apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are
excessive Any such application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of this report.
Outcome for Creditors

Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors n the Liquidation




Enwirotel Limited {in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
19 December 2012

Preferential Creditors

Preferential claims totalling £11,110 have been received to date, in respect of employees’ arrears
of wages and outstanding holiday pay Clams have not been adjudicated upon, as no dividend
will be paid to preferential creditors

Prescribed Part

As previously stated in the Joint Administrators' Proposals for ETL, 1t was considered that the
prescribed part, defined under Section 176A of the Act would not be payable

Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured claims received to date total £401,747 Clams have not been adjudicated upon as no
dividend will be paid to non-preferential unsecured creditors

In accordance with Rule 11 7 of the Rules, | declare that the realisations to date have not been
sufficient enough to enable a dividend distribution to any class of creditor

Formal Business

In accordance with Section 106 of the Act and pursuant to Rule 4 126 of the Rules final meetings
of members and creditors of ETL will be held on Monday, 25 February 2013 at 10.00 am and
10 30 am to receive this draft report, which will become the Joint Liquidators’ final report, unless
there are any changes following an application by creditors in accordance with paragraph G)
above and for the purpose of the following, namely that

) The Joint Liquidators’ final receipts and payments account be approved; and

1) The Joint Liquidators receive their release

The following documentation is enclosed

Statutory information in relation to ETL,
 the Joint Liquidators' final receipts and payments account;
¢ notice of final meetings of members and creditors;

e a proxy form to enable members and creditors to vote at the final meetings without attending
in person,

e an analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the Administration penod 18 May 2010
to 7 Apnl 2011,




Envirote! Limited {in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
19 December 2012

e an analysis of the Jont Liquidators’ time costs for the peniod 7 Apnl 2012 to 19 December
2012,

¢+ a SIP 9 standard activity summary sheet,

o an analysis of SFP Forensic’s time costs for the period 7 Apnl 2012 to 19 December 2012,

o an analysis of SFP Recovenes’ time costs for the period 7 Apnl 2012 to 19 December 2012,

e an analysis of SFP Property’s time costs for the period 7 April 2012 to 19 December 2012,

e an analysis of SFP Datastore's time costs for the period 7 Apnl 2012 to 19 December 2012,

e abreakdown of charge out rates for SFP and the Associated Entities,

o a proof of debt form; and

» acreditors’ guide to Liquidators’ fees
Please ensure that the proxy form is completed and recewed by this office by 12.00 noon on the
business day before the meeting Whilst faxed proxies are accepted, emal proxies are not. If you have
not previously submitted a proof of debt, please do so together with your completed proxy form
Pursuant to Rule 4.60 of the Rules, in fixing of the venue for the meetings of creditors, due regard must
be given to the convenience of the creditors In the circumstances, | consider that my office at SFP, 9
Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London E14 9XQ 1s centrally located and easily accessible by

the majonity of creditors and 1t is cost effective In the circumstances to convene the meeting at this
location

Finally, | would like to advise you that these meetings are a formality required by the Act and there is no
specific requirement for you to attend The only business of the meetings will be that referred to in the
paragraph above and there will be no other formal business conducted

Should you have any further queries, please contact the Administrator dealing with this matter, Amy
Lowden

Plant
it Liquidator




Statutory Information

Envirotel Limited (In Liquidation)

Company Number:

Current Registered Office:

Previous Registered Office:

Type of Insolvency:

Date of Appointment:

Appointees:

Address:

06561734

8 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Dockiands
London E14 9XQ

Unit 4

Waterside Business Park
Wheeihouse Road
Rugeley

Staffordshire

WwS151LJ

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

8 April 2011

Simon Piant
Daniel Plant

SFP

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E149XQ




Envirotel Limited
(In Liquidation)
Jolnt Liquldators' Final Abstract of Recelpts and Payments
for the perlod from 8 April 2011 to 19 December 2012

Recelpts & Recelpts & Anticipated
Payments Payments  Recelpts & Payments Antlclpated
SofA FromBApri1 FremBApri2  From 10Dec 12 Qutcoms
Estimate to 7 Apr 12 to 18 Dec 12 to 25 Feb 13 at25 Feb 13
£ £ £ £ £
ASSEY REALISATIONS !
13200 VAT from Administration 131 66 - - 131 66
206,00 Balance From Administration 205.72 - - 205.72
= Bank Interest 087 0.30 - 117
338.00 338.25 0,30 i - 338.55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Administrators' Remuneration - 13569 135,69
Penslon Advice - Alexander Forbes 202 86 - - 202.86
202.88 - 135.69 338,55
Balance in Hand 135.39 NIL
fo———1 [————
REPRESENTED BY.
Current Account 94.82
VAT Racelvable 4057

136.39
e ————




Notice of Final Meetings

Pursuant to
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

IN THE MATTER OF ENVIROTEL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Final Meetings of the Members and Creditors of Envirotel Limited (in
Liquidation) will be held at 10.00 am and 10.30 am respectively, on 25 February 2013 at the offices of
SFP, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 SXQ.

The meelings are called pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.126 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 for the purpose of enabling the Joint Liquidators to present an account of the
winding up and for the passing of resolutions in order to finalise the Liquidation. A member or creditor
entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such

proxy need not also be a member or creditor

Proxies fo be used at the meetings should be lodged with the Liquidator at SFP, § Ensign House,
Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ no later than 12 noon on the business day before the

meetings.

Dated: 19 December 2012




Rule 8.1 Form§.5
INSOLVENCY ACT 1886
SPECIAL PROXY (Creditors’ Yoluntary Winding Up)
In the matter of
Envlirotel Limited (in Liquidation)
and in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1886

Miee io bl compision of e
lorm

Pama g rensdudiiens  Name of Member /
Creditor

Address -

Patcun e nvme of porscn Name of proxy-holder
(ke st e 14 or over} orhy 1
“Chydrman of bw meetng” yoy
whii o provide br alemalve

ntw
cirumstances that your Brst 2
choloa ln unzbie 1 stiend please
sty heramels) of e
slomatves st wel 3

fm&:&% 1 appoint the above person to be myfthe member's / creditor's proxy-holder at the mesting of me}npers { creditors to

iy be held on 25 February 2013 or at any adjoummant of that mesting. The proxy-holder Is 1o propose of vote as
instructad below {and In respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction {5 given, may vote or abstain at
tis/er discretion).

Voting instructions for the following resolutions:

Pisase corpies his mcton by
S e 4. “thatthe Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account be approved” and
FOR / AGAINST
*Delete as appropriate
2, uthat the Jolnt Liquidators recelve their reloase”
FOR/ AGAINST
* Delete as appropriate
Nwdwml;i:amuﬂ:‘lm
proxyholdar la 1o propose ot
seimrdewin  Slgnatur - Date
P o pogont | B
gm g‘dm Namg In CAPITAL LETTERS
This form must b algrmg
Sniv b o ¥ be Posltion with member / creditor or refationship to member / creditor or other authonty for signature
igned 1 parecn.

l:leasa Note that if you Nominate the chalrman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will be the current
liquidator.




z 10 L ebeq

LES Jo) Sy o ebieyn Aeunung sop ipuaddy vvw

- 4 bbby WARLI b e s o AL I An SARA T ibid

T T e

mmmw,n.m. R e A T g M. T } W :ozw&:ng:v:ﬁigo{ .:Eﬂx"
e e SR e .:zvm R L m. C mmemang won b aGn S B ) A ,:M. e I e N o aa

L S S SR S T AU NS I S ,._,mm%zﬁ?%mﬁm:m&zﬁg
s L S S VRPN AR |+ 4 0 L2 e e i
ov0svs lovusr'c T owvsyy | OvDDZON jou0zE 098Kz 0000Sy 000 000 000 000 OVOM 000 i 3SR
\rem | joosl _ oo00L  BOOSL | 00l oUmZ | 000S 00 lowo 000 b0 . owooy 000 -, . owd3messbedny
oehoT  _ogzy  owey 0089 oy oses  loysp . 000 000  Ce¢0 000 .t L T T .
lols | osyt Toev ovz _ oo | okeE 050 000 000 800 090 fES  000 .ol SORRD
2o 0 00 o0 00 0 000 000 000 00 _ 900, [00 00 Buipesy
os6y  “looo " Tose ioro T oo Tovor [ lozo | 000 000 000 000 | kS, 000 . ... o e . SR O UOTRSIEY
ovL 1000 00 H.@mi .. 000 o | -‘-M@N.t.:;,%? %p 000 000 aomr, et D00 L e g+ o o ONEDSON

L2} 00 éwm 0 00 0 \w8 1] " ...mﬁcwa PUE UORERSIUILDY .
- g s E» .).m v N SR &o; o Sy .«mnx . 5 ’ T ¥ .M.mv." +
O A Q %.WW«M w«wws.wﬂ 3 «w%;wsw\» .,.,».y .«MM%S&MMW{{ #me f,.,x\.w._ i .E%v»m Y _.mm.”awww \\ﬁww W%J» ‘v ﬂn vuwwﬁm?n 1@% A ,Mﬁ
5 % IER e Ll s 3 G o e S R AT I R T A e

e. oS }{,r%mvnwﬂ, ﬁiu..nf%eﬁi.wmxﬁ SETA WJM sw,wﬂm.w,.wmwcﬁ%m 4 u /.u,m.n {t?wx.%au.{ 12 (o %ﬁuﬂ?;&b%@ﬂwﬂfﬂ. N wvmW%aM

LLOZ WedY 20 OL 0L0Z AYW 81 GORMId NOLLVALSININGY SHE HOd4 SALVH LN0 IOUVHD ANV WL 10 AHVRNNS

loa g1z OLse OLuE ﬁ8 1

s A R TR
+.. 3 e e
h.ﬁh w\./ ..» ,.,, 14 ,f " ‘A:

‘. L
b e RTINS
‘..lfm..k fmed&%i.a % & ﬁkw#hn ..u.m,w

(NOLLYQINDIY NI} 03 LN 1310HIANA

CGRUBUEES
dd4S

w



} jo 3 abed

4EIS 103 593y INQ 9BIBYD Aiewiung 03 xipuaddy 295

0070 ' uncase uo LMEIp co@w..o::ﬁzzv_
05°296'C) ] J "TZVOT/TLIG) ©F L LOTA-0/B0 LIOY £1500 [10) |
00552t ’ ] i ZHOZPOILO 63 LLOZA0/S0 W) SIS0 |80

osTIZ's  looor  |000ZBT |05k 0585'F (000 0SI¥T o0 00Tt 000 000 000 000 200 351500 (701
STvel 0000L  jO0OSH  |oOSLh  [oosz {000 ooszz  leooes 000 200 000 000 00’0 anoy sed 3 eyes abeIOAY'
0L €t e losat 010 052 00 0 060 w0y loo 0 000 1060 000 000 =o)L
08T oe 0L0 000 000 ~ |jooo 0c0 00 0 000 00 {600 “jooo ooo UPPaID

000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 600 000 000 000 00 0 . Bupel]
000 000 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI9558 JO UOESIZAY,
010 010 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Jooo i uogebysaaul|
oT'Le 00l L8l 010 052 jooo 090 ooy {000 000 000|000 “jooo Buiweig pue uogeasppy |
O -18; O (J

Z10Z ¥3EWID3A 6) OL ZLOZ UMY 60 QOIHId IHL HO4 SUVH 1N0 IOHVHO ONV TALL 20 AUVYIWWNS

(NOLLYQINDN NL) QALK TALONIAND

1] CERAEEBEN




SIP 9 STANDARD ACTIVITY SUMMARIES

Standard Activity

Administration and Planning

Invesbgation

Realisation of asssts

Trading

Creditors

Examples of Work

Case Planning
Administrative set up
Appointment notification
Malntsnance of records
Statutory reporting

SiP2
CDDA report
Investigating antecedent fransactions

Identfying, securing, insuring assets
Retention of fitle

Debt collection

Property, business and asset sales

Management of operation
Accounting for trading
On-going employee issues

Communication with creditors
Creditor claims (including employees and other
preferential creditors)




I jo | sbeg

uegs a0y sNEY IO sbaeyd Asewwng Jog xpuaddy a3g !

Mac.c N ﬂ i " junosoe uo umelp :o_«EocsEuxu
105°209'S ] . i ZVOZ/ZHGL OF L40Z/OIB0 WOY 63500 2101
loosvo'e T “ZLOZPO/L0 O} L1 OZVO/20 10y SIS0 [2j0L |
052557 [oooey 200 000 600 000 os229't oo o 200 000 000 000 00 052 351509 12901
087197 00 004 000 000 000 00°0 005.Z 000 000 000 00’0 00'0 00 005 oy ad 3 ey abesasy
069 oK 000 0B 0 000 000 o019 000 poo _ 000 000 00°0 05t oL,
b o 000 loo 0 000 000 00  |ozo 000 000 000 o0a 000 000 210ppasD’
looo 000 _ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo Buprry
‘600 0090 000 000 000 000  {oo0” 000 000 000 000 ooo  |ooo J9SSE JO UOGESIBY |
‘s .. foos 000 000 000 000 08 e 000 000 000 000 060 050 i ) uonjeBasoau|
logg €0 000 000 000 000 0z 000 {000 00°0 000 000 loz1 ) Bujuuelg pue UORRRSIIMIPY !

ALE eysissy l0ens|uILpyY 10122)5LEIWPY JOIUSS 1aBeuep JeBeurpy 101G mm_“mmn__m__._

10124410 NOILDONNZ ¥HOM 40 NOILYDIFIESYTD

Z10Z ¥IGWADTA 64 OL ZHOZ WY 80 GORI3d THL ¥O STV 110 IDUVHD NV IWLL 40 AUVARNS
(NOLLYQINDIM NI) ALIAN T3L0HIANT

JISN3404

SERR ChkENNERER




| jo ) abed

URs Jo) sHEeY O efueyy Aiewwing foj xjpuaddy 998

fooo _ _ . JUNGISE UD UMEIP LOPEIAUNWIY
s zes't | . i ] 2homZieE 03 4402Z0/B0 Woy S50 [OL
Tog-295's ) - ZLOZIV0/Z0 O3 LLOT/VOIS0 WOy £1503 12101
00 ST 000 000 000 000 90 52 900 %00 000 000 00 ® 000 00°0 351500 |8)0L
00 05¢ 000 00’0 000 000 00 052 0o 000 oo 00’0 000 000 00’0 oy sad 3 ayed ofielday
Lo Jooo 060 000 000 {010 000 ao  Jooo 200 000 00 0 000 | jeoL !
,000 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 00 0 foo 0 000 jo0 0 ‘in0 © jooo SI0UpaLD
000 000 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 B Supe)
oL O 000 000 000 000 010 000 000 800 000 000 00 0 000 S19558 J0 LORESIIEaY |
00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 boo 1000 000 00 0 00'0 000 ) uogeBsany)!
1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 00 0 600 Busueid pue uORISILILUDY |

ey E)sISSY 1msag

i0lenSiuipY Buibeuepy

1D SILWPY JOINRG

isBeumpy Jabeury JOILIT

16198410 NOILDNME HHOM A0 NOILYDIISSYIO ]

Z10Z ¥IJEWIOTA 61 O Z10Z WYY 80 A0INId IHL HO4 SILVY LNO TOUVHD ANV IWLL 40 AMVINNNS

(NOLLYQINTIT NI} GILINMN T12LOUIANT
S3IYIA0IIY

B DESEREEEE




1 10 ) sbied

LE}S Joj SIEY IO 8BazyS Alewnng o3 puaddy ass

0400 JuNocIIE Uo UMEBIP :O_uﬂuuﬂb_ﬁﬂm
oones b ZL0Z/ZLISE O} 110Z/F0/B0 WD) 53509 [EIOL]
a0°1ZS i ZLOZAD/LD O} LLOZ/VO/E0 WOy €15ad [ej0)’
00 0} 0 0F o0 Jooe 000 oo 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 . 3 550D |01,
00 004 00 00} 000 0o oo _jooo oo o 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 noy sad 3 ejes abesany|
00 0o c0'0 000 000 000 000 000 00’0 00’0 000 a0 0 000 oL
oo 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 goo  |o00 000 siopasn’
‘000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 opo  jooo 100 0 000 a0 0 Bupey] |
1000 000 looo 000 000 600 000 000 000 000 000 004 000 Sjogse Jo uoyBsIEaY
oo oo {000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 uogeBnsaul!
00 2 600 looo 000 jooo  jooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ) Buiuuerd pue @Egse_é__

_m uesIssy 1Qe4isulupy iojeisIUIpY Jolueg # ioGouep 1aBeuey J01URS 103201 mmwm”__maﬁ NQILINND HYOM 30 NOILVIIAISSVID

2102 H3GWAD3A 61 0L ZL0T 1184V 80 QOIHId 3HE H0d S3LvH 1N0 IDUVHD ONY SNLL A0 ANVWNNS

(NOLLYQINDIT M) G3.LIAN 13L0UIANT
ALN3Id0Ud

Zunt JEINAEREN




140 | abed

yeis fog soqgey IO afireyn ABWWING 1oj Xjpuaddy seg

,,oo 0 _ ﬂ 1UNOJIB LIC UMEIP :c_..u..oc_..Eux"
{00 D62 _ ZL0ZIZLIG) ©F LYOZ/PO/R0 WO 1500 |€30L
log20z S ZLOZIP0/L0 O) L LOZIVO/BD WO 61500 (5101
105°28 00SL  |00°0 000 000 000 080 000 000 looo 000 000 ‘05 L 3 550D [%10L.
loo 52 0052 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 posL 1noy 1od 3 aje) aBRIRAY
0L 004 000 000 000 000 200 00 000 00°0 000 000 Lo . o)
'000 000 000 D00 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 {ooo {00 0 I sioppesd:
000 000 000 000 000 000 tooo 000 600 000 000 looo ‘oo 0 Buipesy
looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 {000 000 $19552 J0 UO[IESIBRY
WS 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 loao 000 uoneBysenu;
‘Db b 004 looo 000 oo lwo  leooo  joos  Jeoo  jooo  jeoo  feoo _jOiO __ | BuiluE]d PUE UONRASMNPY

J0102:1Q

10ENSIUILPY JICIUIS Jedvueyy Bu.Beucyy NOILLONNS MH0OM 20 NOILYDISSYD

JULISISSY _ IqpEnsiviwpy 1e0eURyy J0W3S 10193.t0

ZLOZ NIBW3DIC 61 OL TLOZ TV 80 GOIEAd JHL HOJ SILVH LNO JOUYHO ANV SWIL 40 ABYINWNS

(NOLLVQINDI NI) QLN 1310YIANT
HOLSVIVA

5 | | “RANERNEE




xoq Jed G3 . " ST0q AN 0 anzat

00 523 (royeatay) way sad G 13 7 swop O}, o4 dn) seoyo Aued ping of AN AROPAS
(wnwsw 53) _ 063 (raysasoy) Wy Jad 0g 13/ Sway 0} o) dn) Kiawpg keg ey | S

opued gt |3 sawnsag Buname) 053 (rayeasm wap Jod 05 (3 /SRl 1 O dn) Asapq Aeq suiRg euopppy pue Bujspciuany)

swdg) 13 OpS WaY SO0 [eAstnay

o A} |3 abeaun ,
, oM 1§ 39 $0520) JSUBI | gsooums
PULOSIag oom [ x0q ) diz o | R

oy 55 05 813 Auroag o 2 Yoo / X04] £ 6@}, . (uoaotjo2 pue [eaayay) syse) ebRiog

S %05
TS Bugidang TPND SajEy [eARLGeY ey £

pejRu] 240ISEIE] 44S
001 WEISISSY
st } JojensIuLpY
001 Jueystssy 00% esissy ool JuejSIssy Gl ¢ Jojensuiupy
05k } JolRgsSuNIpY 4118 } JOIROSRILDY (1,518 ¢ Jolenspipy T4 | JOEASWILDY JolsS
| &Zb T Jojensny cel ¢ JOledjSIILLDY Gl g Jojegsinupy 0se Z Jojensiuipy oiuag
ST | JOIRISRULDY JOILRS 15218 } JOJRASIURLDY JOLBS G2 | JOIROSIULDY JOIUSS 517 | JoBeue
052 ¢ JOROSURLDY JOIUDS Gil { JOIRISIULLERS JOIUSS 052 € JOIRNSIAULDY JOIUSS 00e Z sefeuepy
774 | sabeusyy 002 \ smbevep | | 622 | Jobeuei GZ€E | Jobeue Jousg
00 Z ;ebeuepy e A 2 tabeueiy o0e 2 Jobeuep 0se 7 tafeusp toluag
6ZE | sobeuepy Jowag 05z 1 Bbeuey oneg e 1 Jobeueyy Joneg oov | Jauped
0se 7 wbevey soweg | | 612 ¢ sobeuep Joweg 0s¢ 7 Jobeuey louag oSy Z oupey
005 Jopan Buibeueyy 0se Wpang bueuey o0g lopeaiq Bubeuep 005 Ietyed BuiBeuep
Tyd 3yey spep | | Wyd oy apels | | WWd ey aper Tyd oy apein
PIJWIT $a12A00RY ddS payup Apedoad dds PIUN JISUDI0] dS 20p5eld Ulew
“EAO]j0] S¥ PejeinofEd SUD SR § oy PIpIMP "SSEq 1500 olufy Ajnay Iietic pajenojed si Uogeiaunual sappus 91 pue 445
SanLIe PA)Ej0SSE PUE 2IRIEId UIEW S 10} $91ey N0 ebIey)
o RS O YRK 132 0N LS

dAS




Rule 4,73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of Envirotel Limited
{in Liquidation)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Winding-Up: 8 April 2012

1. | Name of Creditor

2. | Address of Creditor

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and putstanding uncapitaiised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

4. | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5. | If the total amount.shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show-

(8) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

8. | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7. | If you have filled In both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown m box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls withm any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 8 {0, the
lnsolvency Act 1988 (as read with schedule 3
10 the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

9. | Particulars of how and whan debt incurred.

10. | Particulars of any security held, the value 6f
the security, and the date it was given £

11, | Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

== {"Name In BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to crédntor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology imited, Glasgow




Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

{iquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up Is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into
hguidation by passing such a resolution

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



22

H

L
a1

a1

(35

3
LR

ENALAND AND WALTS
Jirssustisn
Wt ey 1he cHii o v BRRCRP R ary 3w ot O
mli The rhcover whiy o ftwir ity el of b stiv

iutad by erder ol thy aourl,

Voknisy Euuceton 19 Jw miry ecorsen B Pe e A Insck velniang
Auidetlam M £ 4 crony mriacy eddeben (st sitreaued W CVL] X
T3 Iype S bguidailon @ IO MY prwclUuom ot 0 WGl roupiad andihd
redin o wole ot e RTBDERRE: of sy R 0 Tl Bigt el 0 ETwMOTY.

I compivery Touiddies & U it Berd. I funclon of hgeaddlor B by o

“mmﬂwﬂmm"ﬁl”l\ sibcel cafed e

oo it Thn ofidal patancer iy nﬁudﬁuﬂﬂn-hlm
corupmeTyY

0 The Frichergy by W incy) L)

: e Lol Ty
iy powill W Ipaenay ULy . ppperiiird b ROl 4

gﬁ--mdnﬂm“ul 34 -aaraad iy

S QUGN oy ey Bow

Vs 2 qustroety oithie % el € P ol MCles oI

where & Cargadacry et en Kiows sersidilaty W pa

ey e r ponniirslor W nal s boaAslr B ch Criel N9 SifCE

Tecuirer Cova rwl became: o A pdvemiioplier ey s maba -

Kidaming OA

[areer of s conrELas. Of vhen D #0.AA Seckiet P ety
Woktudor I requred e 7epor W iy cominikbe & Heas] ey © mohina en

VW teraretion Phecid b provtied vy v badduert
Pt Retng kvl oF Jyarudrifisn

¥ ey pard o1 s resUMItan 8 atugrt on @ Ome oLt hawd, e Wndd

Sotac of Jny Esvstkun, §oks Gnity vewd rmamcn: Tate, O By
Trades. o 1T, of (NO6E PHCDES W0 have baen we sefs & & a0 SREhasd 1 e
wos oy ety X I Can -

1T PBSAEC ATOUt sl b Srrv I M alts 0F P Coat Of ary work Dhal Purk a8 o 5
HARE [ b sub-corFeated ol fivel omid alhaesies Lo Coned sl by W Maadelor

e’ CAETIH ol prmprnad
o e pused is duld mncmdmm“m-\u
) e gragrasy of e colel by 29
Tt T sl whaiear T preposad Peaacntie e

™

s £ 1IN ) SpOnE end e oviril OWITe-Out Mol I larger Chids R
My il of Waff and anslyed by approgriols sckely The Basdatar wwald slio
provads dalatts 40 Ihe CON o v work fim Ras BE#1Y K- congecied ol il Gty
Allwrwitg b el e sul by o Bkl sor oF 4 her

ARt the waaes of remunsulien hary b4 60 ALK

Tin I alor & Tl LS4V DOGrYS B {Bpart 10 Lriclary, 3-Sput i FCVYIL
Lo ragrar 7, § Delow Yo, 1ecrting partaditaty b crysitors, v ki b b
ey goraied i Dl L

T,
W Iy e achiie o ' 520 DA Lo sy o bt 8 ol &7,
sultioni [ wutids i oo s of e Cane bo be a¥iet o0 Crpdlons Thoukd by scle
1 It dragedi nihe
of I i (Whikl mESQHASY Bl e Weadaler ol LiTY cwrlain b oy
a0s andl ooty od pafaived i3 Bringing As tgced

Pt by
o5 ar e ol
O bury cmpres a1V Sthet Py

05 raf by it rembed 19 e b ¥ GONOeclion wih 1he Kk st
w2 SoPOENaLe Bnd Peionabi Guch Docls b ML 1o Bed CELARI0N

»  Calagery | dincus lemeris Thies e walE wiirs T i3 LD PEPEG iUy
Mwﬂsﬂhbl'.wnﬂlmbmmm
Dty Thirs mEy kol &1 @1t M tENg mom s HaEe PALE

Lesphana chinget VIV sapeitan and sdlaviienl sl recsbussd i e

Lpuctalor of Ik or e €AE

43

id

4

7

T3

WL e coeuritiss drwcts X8 e This provades an
of e coralies B NONLT &x] Amcuts W Progrens of e Aeve)
o’ et

The bems Ky g 1he S L] 4l -4 1778
e phall be ST

ntergsws lo W U pracey given by 1ne Squidalor and s Hall in o]
1o aiary BTG nLhe Tutdaion, ot
R rn

u e compie ity (o siherndes) 8 e
Ty rezoensoaly of an wxetpiona

LN i Eh

« U eflacieenans wth wTich the scuionior epeant 10 b8 LaTing md o ko have

+ oo ool 2 Bbibg

i waiou o3 i 0 1B 43503 whch the $AGRION 1y b0 cewl sty

¥ mer 1 dutiina easelthe, W T comiriies

o wriry e Bk by w el San of 2 o ding

o eenlst T eradine i 0 tPe TIve Py ot 0oty 10 B Gl o

e ensligne. .mw‘mmwumwwnhh
ey be ¥

oo
e or dagres wERT lohy 6 Iy el o

W put ﬁ“
b uug-w,un.:m:um'm T ey
canineyl WKy i gDl f1ubyad 0 peregreph B aiow]

i
E

o Chtegory § distunumind Trese sy oy b are cracly reiwstie o the
BqJidalion tuk mot Lo = 1w ey exienl Liwd party Thiry mary idhide
Sharyd o allocked Cous (el £47 e sotaind Lo INe kgidason ta & propef snd
ferionatis et lor eurply busess

Catagory | datursmiis 1) v weeysechiiod S el Whcigh 1,
Ay yiig b dacore ” "
Sy o wapanaat. il IOy 2 UL Py L il Sy g bedn
SOEATY G i e i P 4 B O S TR Fn Yl

HErOrAl By HEIAN: T Drplen Tor SR cabaparny of separe, T basd, &4
winth G DS N BRRQ oM

Tre iatowrn w8 nal semanshis

. aal 6 @y 8 por g W'

r It aon jew o Charpe scdbenel 1o I b Ralecy remiedaken,

-wwdb‘eummmoltﬂa-ﬂnhﬂlﬂmu,
ek

M-l;ulrnn-déﬂr

9 e reparis s Pl e fec Anther tafa mmatien
Tive Souaclylirt i MR K G wINUE IOPRES FICOrTE i oraaon Thw apets
L L

o el of Yaa B Rad B v ramenarmtisry Of ¥ob BOLKGMEOr 48 1 G igd 2y
U el e & L mport hmmmhwuumﬁmhq
- Hh_mmhmnw—mnwmhwﬁlﬂh

n
WRTD arry 30paviionmend or e D of L repori).
o Fite pot & e 1 16 e mad $1 e Bri hag baen ad U
aD8d Ay arirad by the pviun IHERAE.
ogelner wih 8 0. i v el done G o pantds ITEAp of
Whellr

gont

& tlalemant o4 e orihiory Aghls £ recaetl Arthver insmrmaton, s § 16l dined iy
paregraph 7 2. and Ihelr Eghl fo chafienos (he Kstelor § i) "
ey

U P i %)
o mary e B e I B 8 Sacon-d Treat e arby S sy wd 7 eddor sl g
conayrence of ¢ sl T vain DELRBCLES S CWCLrs (FRCLALDG Faddl) W
peTtipman ol B GO

qurtalsr st provide I e
arviedery Dt

e W e ks R

n g e o £ou 3 ohed 1 pRCTY) B Priomndlon voukd B SLLIANS ¥



L2}

L M

81

e

v dichtae woukd be proladicid [ the comduct of e Souidetion # misht be
iy L4

. i womd b o conw, e
Rucnaindt Bihed.

0 which caes e Bt e lhe ressons. Kornal providiig e inBmelon

Ay CheRor ey o B cout wEA 21 eyt of the Bo.daters reinat [p provid
the mequetied of Wy yeepiry 4 fm 1 dans 117k W Kt L arovisdon of
B Bibrmaton

Fravialen of Infenpgtion « sdditansl fegirwheiis

L) rovics Ser e abtuh e BDe FRerd gh ine Gmbe ML
o ek v orvilice drackor e o T eonpeny

The Ind/rms S0 whish ot b proviied H —
- D':wn-mumunw on W pase by P Ruid tior ar LLEN Mg L¢

e,
o Kt pechureos of Sl ihe guarage by 1eie & which Bory o8 charDbd pul,
o Dt b of Mg 0o try aach grade F ELI7 L Tk e (oarieed

The v inkaTnglwn ML be provded b the peaod iros senollmanl
i ang ol ine mol recefi parod of Ix cMONLN o Iy daie of Uw
o wacind ptice he gmis thel T vaCH G

‘o C .
*mm-ﬁ:,hw:kbl:t: [ Yuuauu.;n u.dm
hrcten TR Ik R » wlzey meslry

lhﬂ'l:( Lol iy vl of B Oeibary el Cormur Wi IS AW, Whoh
B 0w Baad e inwisg

r.mwunmmgawnmn
ettt b I Erosed Coriaia Sandiany oy e, sioly M ¥ ancl

g el b i Lo orwl¥¥, y
erealiar ol it 10 0ar conl i vapn o fricery (R
e e s e,
Winch D THEr TG 40 B PO o Pmaing 4 e Mpimes it 0000 Iy bl
T 1quove’} #ia cout Sves vl

m”“ ax: e b ol
ﬂhﬂ’:’ltwi mmm»d
ke i Neadsg
e eiersse s et
tho cutnt ke, B ottt o r ot vy e ptomd
wainol &8 bl g gxiite AU FRONWT BORDANY

{

E
!
i‘
:
]

b4

wcum e, may acter Ty cos 4 b O 0t 4l
1]
Otivir ScEBsry Jataany 14 fesmuralots

U
v

i’
1
L
3
3

»
et amer whith vers W\ abiect banna gl sty hators fab reptd waer| cOniFLan be Py
AN AERION g L7 CYRURTSI & the s M:ARCrurt] § Rathar celeTinalisn,
rwasiution o cou Oier i B

™ saseat
rbIOn: oy bt € debumiralbets g o Jen ful SR b

::r'nwﬂv oo mw'uﬂn-dhn?;‘:.hmh&u
— L4 ?nmu-nm

Wclhve dete

Trie gide spes sty o AP gaec F10 MpiEE 47 o Al
How e 2011



